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55% Cells

INTRODUCTION: Good evening. May | please speak with NAME FROM FILE? My name is and I'm
calling from WPA Intelligence, a national public opinion firm. This evening we're conducting a short scientific survey
in Wyoming and we'd like to get your opinions. We’re not selling anything and your responses will be completely
confidential.

ISCREENER

1. First, are you or any member of your immediate family a member of the news media, a Public Relations
company, or an active participant with any political campaign?
1. D = ERMINATE
2. N0 AN 0] = 100%

IF REPUBLICAN, ASK|

2. Thinking about the August 2022 Republican primary election for Governor, U.S. Congress, and various state
and local offices, do you plan to vote in this election? Would you say you..ROTATE TOP-TO-BOTTOM,
BOTTOM-TO-TOP|
1. Definitely plan 10 VOTE .......uiiiiiieei ittt s s e s nneenean 91%

2. Probably plan tO VOTE .......eieiicieie ettt 7%
3. LS 114 110 2%
4, Probably plan NOt 10 VOTE......ccueiiicieei ittt TERMINATE
5. Definitely plan NOL tO VOIE ...ocuieeiieieeicetee et TERMINATE
6. Don’t KNow/Refused DNR]......c.ccueueereureeeesssseessesseessessessesssessesanens TERMINATE]

IF DEMOCRAT OR INDEPENDENT ASK]

3. As you may know, in Wyoming a voter may only vote in a primary if they are registered as that part of that
party, but any voter can change their party registration on the primary Election Day and vote in their new
party’s primary. Some voters we talk to tell us that they are likely to change their registration to Republican
this year so that they can vote in the Republican primary. How about you, how likely would you say you are to
change your registration to Republican so you can vote in the Republican primary elections?
TO-BOTTOM, BOTTOM-TO-TOP|

1. R L=T  C= 64%
2. SOMEWNAT LIKEIY .ot ecteee ettt sttt sene e e st e s senn e e e sennaeeananee 36%
3. LS 110 11 TERMINATE
4, SOMEWNAt UNHKEIY ..eeeeieeieeeei ettt TERMINATE
5. AT Y O 1 1 2= 2 TERMINATE
6. Don’t KNow/RefuSed [DNR|.........ccueeuerceereeercseeseseeaesesseesessesaesaesans TERMINATE]
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OWeN,

Now | am going to read you a list of names of people active in politics. After | read each one, please tell me if you

have a |[ROTATE| favorable or unfavorable END ROTATION|impression of that person. If | read you one you have never

heard of, just tell me and we’ll move on to the next person.

IF FAVORABLE/UNFAVORABLE, ASK]|

And, would you say you have a VERY (favorable/unfavorable) impression of that person, or just SOMEWHAT?

The (first/next) one is...RANDOMIZE

No

Very Smwt [ Opinion Never Smwt Very

Total Total Fav Fav DNR| heard of Unfav Unfav

Name ID Fav Unfav Net Fav 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.

| 4. Donald Trump 99% | 76% 22% | +54% | 57% 19% 2% 1% 4%  18%
| 5. Liz Cheney | 98% | 25% 70% | -45% | 13% 12% 3% 2% 8% 63% ]
| 6. Harriet Hageman | 86% | 56% 19% | +37% [ 29% 27% 11% 14% 7% 12% |
| 7. Anthony Bouchard | 57% | 21% 19% | +3% | 4% 17% 17% 43% 10% 9% |

8. Which of the following best represents your opinion regarding Liz Cheney?

IREAD TOP-TO-BOTTOM OR BOTTOM-TO-TOP ONLY]

1. You would vote to re-elect Liz Chene_y to 19%
Congress regardless of who ran against her.

2. You would consider another candidate 20%

3. Don’t Know/Refused 2%

4, You would vote to replace Liz Cheney in 599%

Congress regardless of who ran against her.
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OWeN,

Thinking about the Republican primary elections coming up later this year...

9.

If the Republican primary election for Congress were held today, for whom would you vote ... ROTATE

Liz Cheney,
Harriett Hageman,

...0r...

Anthony Bouchard

IF CHOICE, ASK]|

And would you say you are definitely committed to voting for (choice) or might you still change your mind?

IF UNDECIDED/NOT SURE, ASK]|

If you had to decide today, would you lean more toward (repeat candidates)?

© 0N OAWNR

H
©

TOTAL CHENEY
TOTAL HAGEMAN
TOTAL BOUCHARD

Committed Cheney
Persuadable Cheney
Lean Cheney
Committed Hageman
Persuadable Hageman
Lean Hageman
Committed Bouchard
Persuadable Bouchard
Lean Bouchard

Hard Undecided

26%
56%
12%

18%
7%
1%

32%

17%
6%
3%
7%
2%
6%
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And now | have just a few more questions for demographic purposes only...

10. Would you say you are a [ROTATE| Conservative, a Moderate, or a Liberal END ROTATION| in your political

beliefs?

IF CONSERVATIVE/LIBERAL, ASK]|
And, would you say you are VERY (conservative/liberal) or just SOMEWHAT (conservative/liberal)?

TOTAL CONSERVATIVE 70%

TOTAL LIBERAL 3%
1. Very Conservative 44%
2. Somewhat Conservative 26%
3. Moderate 24%
4. DK/Refused 3%
5. Somewhat Liberal 2%
6. Very Liberal 1%

11. What is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

1. High school or Less 22%
2. Some College /Associates Degree 37%
3. Bachelor’'s Degree 26%
4, Post graduate 15%
5. DK/Refused 1%

12. In what year were you born? RECORD EXACT FOUR DIGIT RESPONSE; RECODE INTO CATEGORIES|

1. 18-24 1%
2. 25-34 5%
3. 35-44 10%
4, 45-54 15%
5. 55-64 22%
6. 65-74 24%
7. 75 or over 20%
8. Refused 3%

13.  Sex: BY OBSERVATION|

1. Male 50%
2. Female 50%

© 2022 - WPA Intelligence Confidential - do not copy or distribute without permission



OWeN,

WY-AL/RPVs/880/4228 Page 5 of 5

14, Media Market: |[FROM FILE]

1 Billings 10%
2 Casper-Riverton 24%
3 Cheyenne-Scottsbluff 18%
4, Denver 20%
5 Idaho Falls-Pocatello 3%
6 Rapid City 11%
7 Salt Lake City 14%

15. Interview Method: |PRE-CODE

1. Cell 55%
2. Landline 45%
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